
INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

Biosolid Roll-Off Services 
 

PW 23-010 
 

Addendum No. 1 
 
Date:  Tuesday, 18 October, 2022 
 
From:  Jill Lin, Procurement Officer 
 
Subject: Addendum No. 1 to Solicitation PW 23-010. 
 
Bid Deadline:  October 19, 2022 5:00 PM (local time, Phoenix, Arizona) 
 
PURPOSE 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the Contract and clarifies, corrects, or modifies the original 
Invitation for Bids document prepared by the City of Avondale.  Acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in the space provided on the attached “Acknowledgment of Addenda Received” form; 
this acknowledgement must accompany the submitted bid.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder 
to disqualification. 
 
This Addendum No. 1 consists of Questions and Answers. 
 
Question 1. Can the bins be 16 feet long still capable of a minimum 10 ton capacity? 
Answer: Please provide the complete manufacturer's specifications to the bin in question.  We 
need to understand the length, width and side wall height to have a chance at making this 
determination. 

 
Question 2. Just following up on my previous question "Can the bins be 16 feet long still 
capable of a minimum 10 ton capacity?" The bins we would be using are 16 feet long, 5 feet 
tall and 8 feet wide. 
Answer: After evaluating the position of the three outlets on the conveyors at the Solids Handling 
Facility, the City has determined that a roll-off bin 16 FT in length will not be acceptable.  The 
three outlets are 8 ft apart.  Therefore, to avoid any spillages, a bin that is 16 ft would have to be 
repositioned each time to fill the mound from end outlets.  The extra work to reposition the bin 
will not be efficient for the operation. 
 

  



 
CITY OF AVONDALE 
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CITY OF AVONDALE 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA RECEIVED 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

Biosolid Roll-Off Services 
 

PW 23-010 
 

Addendum No. 1 
 
 
___________________________________, affirms that ADDENDUM No. 1  
(Name of Vendor/Designee) 

has been received and that the information contained in ADDENDUM No. 1 has been incorporated 

in formulating the Vendor’s Offer. 

 
 
 ,      2022 
Signed    Date 

 
   
Print Name 

 
   
Title 
 

   
Company Name 

 
   
Address 

 
  
City, State, Zip Code 
 
 
 
 
END OF ADDENDUM No. 1 


